## SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION MAHARASHTRA CIRCLE



M. S. Adasul, Circle Secretary,

> Mob: 9423082352. E-Mail: sneamh@gmail.com.

No. SNEA/MH/CEC Corr/2020-2023 Dated Wednesday, 9th March 2022.

## Notice for CEC Meeting at RTCC Nagpur

The Emergency Circle Executive Committee (CEC) Meeting of Sanchar Nigam Executives' Association, Maharashtra Circle will be held for two days on 20th & 21st March 2022 at RTCC Auditorium Hall, BSNL Regional Telecom Training Centre, Communications Road, Seminary Hills, Nagpur PIN 440001.

The tentative agenda of the CEC meeting is as follows:

- 1. Organizational matters.
- 2. HR issues of executives in MH Circle
- 3. Review of Circle Tenure stations
- 4. Issues to be taken up AIC Vishakhapatnam.
- 5. Issues related to development of BSNL.
- 6. Any other item with the permission of the Chair.

The detail schedule of meeting will be shared in the CEC Meeting. This CEC meeting will start from 1000 Hrs of  $20^{\text{th}}$  March 2022 and will conclude by 2000 hrs on  $21^{\text{st}}$  March 2022. It is mandatory for all DS, COBs, CWC Members and CEC Members of SNEA MH to attend this CEC Meeting.

As such, all District Secretaries, Circle Office Bearers, CEC & CWC Members are requested to make it convenient to attend this CEC meeting with full preparations, be present from start to end of the discussions of CEC and & make it a grand success by active participations.

Comradely Yours,

Circle Secretary, SNEA Maharashtra.

## Copy to:

- 1. CGMT Maharashtra Circle Mumbai for kind information please.
- 2. CGM CNTXW Mumbai & CGM ITPC Pune for kind information please.
- 3. AIP/GS/AGS/JS West SNEA CHQ for kind information please.
- 4. President, all other COBs, All CWC/CEC Members of SNEA MH Circle for kind information and with request to make in convenient to attend this meeting.
- 5. All District Secretaries of SNEA MH Circle for kind information and with request to attend this CEC meeting with detail information and feedback from all Members and OBs of their district.
- 6. Com. Samir Khare, DS SNEA Nagpur/Host Branch for kind information and with request to make necessary arrangements for successful conduction of his CEC Meeting.